BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 627 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Moe" and substitute "Moe, and Conroy".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 20 and 21, in each instance, strike "15" and substitute "<u>16</u>"; and in line 25, strike "11" and substitute "<u>12</u>".

On page 2, in line 13, strike "AND"; and in line 16, after "PROVIDER" insert "; AND

INSURANCE FUND".

10. <u>1 REPRESENTATIVE OF THE INJURED WORKERS'</u>